PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/04/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andreas Tzenos	08/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anywear Shoe Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	14 South Idaho Street	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D498353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(310) 207-3800 Phone:

Email: suzanne_johnston@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 700 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025-1040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002312.G000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George W Hoover

Total Attachments: 1

501261123

source=Andreas_Assignment_USD498353#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024823 FRAME: 0605

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Andreas Tzenos, a citizen of Canada (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the inventor of the subject matter claimed in US Patent Application No. 29/175,474 filed on February 4, 2003 and entitled "Portion of a Shoe", which issued as US Patent No. D498,353 on November 16, 2004 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent");

WHEREAS, the issued Patent recites that it was assigned to "Anywear Shoe Company", but no such assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to record the prior assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Anywear Shoe Co., Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), nunc pro tunc as of February 4, 2003, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including but not limited to the right to sue for damages for all infringements thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the end of the full term of said Patent.

Assignor hereby represents, warrants and covenants that he has not previously executed any assignment or agreement in conflict herewith, nor has he previously encumbered, hypothecated, mortgaged, pledged, or granted any security, license or other interest in the Patent to any other party.

Andreas Tzenos ("Assignor")

ohte .

RECORDED: 08/12/2010

PATENT REEL: 024823 FRAME: 0606